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Budget Item Dollars ($M) Notes

Transportation department 2.00$                

reduce 36.04 FTE associated primarily with 

vacant driver positions; also includes 

reduction of 3 dispatchers and 3 trainers

District-wide budget 0.93$                

primarily savings to utilities and district-

wide mobile moves

Curriculum Instruction and Professional 

Growth department 0.52$                reduce 2.25 FTE and operational expenses

Information Technology department 0.51$                

reduce 3.00 FTE and consultant/contractor 

budget

Human Resources department 0.43$                reduce 4.00 FTE

Operations and Maintenance department 0.30$                reduce 4.00 FTE

District Library Media Center department 0.24$                reduce 3.00 FTE

Early Childhood Education department 0.21$                

reduce 5.23 FTE associated with 

discontinuation of full day program

Assessment department 0.19$                

reduce testing budget to reflect iReady 

reading and math assessment software 

contract

Academic Systems department 0.16$                eliminate department and 1.00 FTE

Total 5.49$                

Total Savings (from department cuts) 5.49$             

New Revenue 22.70$          

$463/student times neighborhood school 

funded pupil count

Total Available 28.19$          
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Budget Item Dollars ($M) Notes

Reduced Neighborhood School 

Enrollment 4.94$             

Reduction due to change in neighborhood funded 

pupil count

Health Benefits and PERA Contribution 

increases 2.27$             

4.5% premium increases absorbed by the District 

(NOT passed on to employees) and PERA rate 

increases to 20.15% of all salaries

Special Education 1.92$             

Dollars directly in school-managed budgets and 

Personalized Learning department

Highly Impacted and Additional SBB 

Funding 1.53$             Dollars directly in school-managed budgets

SB 191 Teachers 0.57$             Add 9.60 FTE

Security department 0.38$             

Salary and benefit increases incurred by law 

enforcement authorities for SRO and SMO and 

additional SRO at Sierra MS

District contingency 0.33$             

1% of District budget (total General Fund budget 

larger than last year)

Full Day Kindergarten 0.25$             Interfund transfer for FDK scholarships

COP lease payment 0.14$             Increase interfund transfer for COP lease payment

Legal Counsel 0.13$             Increase outside legal counsel services

Special Education Early Childhood 0.12$             Add 1.6 FTE

DC Student Support Center 0.11$             Add 2.18 FTE

Total 12.72$          

Proposed Pay Increase of 4.5% 15.06$          

Available 0.42$             
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